Overall Results - NUCC Nutts Corner Sprint ( Origional) 24 Sept

Pos No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Top MPHBot Lnk  Top  MPH Bot Run2 64t Top MPHBot Lnk Top  MPH Bot Run3 64t Top MPHBot Lnk Top  MPH Bot

1 19 Robert Dwane 15 93.82 2.28 33.83 118 8.90 6.96 33.03 119 8.82 91.41 2.31 32.81 124 8.65 6.83 32.22 125 8.59 FAIL 2.37 33.30 124 8.75 6.87 32.23 125 91.41
2 78 Graham Thompson 15 94.73 2.77 34.67 116 8.90 7.20 32.29 120 8.90 93.47 2.29 34.04 117 8.66 6.99 32.51 117 8.98 93.81 2.50 33.43 119 9.60 7.06 32.12 115 9.10 93.47
3 4  Steven Gault 15 FAIL 2.51 36.27 50 14.73 94.58 2.34 34.39 110 8.83 7.17 32.90 110 8.95 95.84 2.50 35.21 109 8.89 7.11 33.29 110 8.84 94.58
4 99 Tim Woodside 15 N.T.R. 2.18 25.39 118 9.13 7.30 33.33 116 8.95 94.67 2.16 34.00 118 8.91 7.27 33.46 118 8.87 94.67
5 134 Ryan McGimpsey 14 97.02 2.44 35.11 104 9.50 7.41 33.33 105 9.23 97.06 2.53 34.50 103 9.47 7.38 33.79 101 9.39 97.95 2.45 35.15 98 9.50 7.40 34.01 103 9.44 97.02
6 888 Richard McGimpsey 9b 101.242.51 36.57 98 9.81 7.65 35.00 99 9.70 100.242.34 36.59 99 9.68 7.55 34.55 98 9.53 100.252.34 36.46 96 9.71 7.63 34.54 95 9.57 100.24
7 57 Jack Boal 7 101.392.67 36.36 101 9.72 8.08 35.00 105 9.56 101.102.67 36.10 98 9.66 7.93 35.17 103 9.57 100.832.75 35.92 96 9.61 7.80 35.17 103 9.58 100.83
8 67 Ethan Faulkner 14 FLAG 2.49 38.25 98 9.67 7.79 103.832.41 37.64 98 10.05 8.22 35.90 100 9.61 102.132.49 36.64 99 9.65 7.75 35.89 100 9.71 102.13
9 63 George Stevenson 14 103.572.39 37.07 105 9.97 7.92 36.30 105 9.92 103.492.25 36.96 10210.03 7.97 36.43 104 9.85 103.102.36 36.68 102 9.96 7.86 36.63 105 9.61 103.10
10 13 Robert McGimpsey 15 106.372.54 37.63 106 10.00 8.30 37.48 97 10.42 103.672.57 37.11 92 10.30 7.77 35.76 10010.16 104.832.67 37.89 10010.25 7.73 36.13 97 10.16 103.67
11 102 Ryan Murray 12 106.752.47 38.33 104 10.34 8.20 36.82 10310.59 106.062.17 37.74 10310.47 8.27 36.97 98 10.44 106.052.16 38.07 10210.25 8.14 36.92 99 10.51 106.05
12 291 Scott McMullan 7 106.122.73 37.69 97 10.39 8.28 36.72 96 10.31 106.442.81 37.62 97 10.48 8.29 36.98 96 10.26 106.332.86 37.97 96 10.48 8.22 36.62 96 10.18 106.12
13 119 Rudy Tate 7 109.652.85 38.98 86 10.48 8.98 37.92 87 10.44 106.802.45 38.14 87 10.15 8.74 36.97 88 10.35 108.942.76 38.94 87 10.41 8.76 37.78 87 10.29 106.80
14 86 Graham Boyce 7 108.512.54 38.59 94 10.27 8.58 38.05 94 10.48 107.282.49 38.28 95 10.22 8.60 37.44 93 10.25 107.192.49 38.32 94 10.22 8.43 37.41 90 10.32 107.19
15 191 Andrew Straney 7 108.012.49 38.51 88 10.41 8.77 37.43 88 10.40 109.212.78 39.12 87 10.42 8.88 37.50 87 10.51 107.302.59 38.00 88 10.33 8.68 37.42 88 10.28 107.30
16 120 Barry Morris 11 108.162.80 38.68 96 10.58 8.28 37.49 99 10.33 107.462.92 38.60 99 10.33 8.25 37.06 100 10.30 114.30 2.93 38.67 99 10.28 8.18 42.74 81 11.50 107.46
17 103 lan Howard 8 110.822.67 39.27 90 10.62 8.81 38.92 91 10.53 110.33 2.56 39.97 90 10.54 8.64 38.06 91 10.56 109.902.64 39.59 90 10.64 8.45 38.13 92 10.45 109.90
18 303 Roy Coulter 14 113.302.59 41.01 90 10.87 8.97 39.28 89 10.58 110.91 2.47 40.35 90 10.43 8.86 38.35 92 10.45 111.53 2.60 40.05 91 10.66 9.06 38.54 89 10.62 110.91
19 114 Keith Scott 14 N.T.R. 2.37 32.88 78 11.86 8.86 40.50 90 11.24 111.99 2.56 39.70 93 11.21 8.53 38.78 94 11.21 111.64 2.40 39.61 91 11.10 8.68 38.98 91 10.87 111.64
20 41 Alan Roddy 10 112.622.69 40.04 85 10.92 8.94 39.19 86 10.84 112.26 2.70 39.74 85 10.87 8.90 39.16 85 10.89 112.33 2.70 40.05 84 10.82 8.88 39.09 84 10.79 112.26
21 21 David Strain 10 112.97 2.80 40.70 87 10.92 8.80 38.74 89 11.01 112.97
22 28 David Christie 10 113.672.76 40.33 84 10.99 9.08 39.39 83 11.12 113.98 3.75 57.02 84 11.06 38.00 76 43.73 115.08 3.13 41.01 83 11.13 8.90 39.88 85 11.03 113.67
23 980 Jaye Nevin 11 114.60 3.05 40.96 92 11.09 9.08 39.46 90 10.96 113.76 2.95 40.93 93 10.93 8.98 39.13 93 10.84 114.27 2.88 41.26 92 10.99 8.85 39.55 93 10.74 113.76
24 80 Stephen Nevin 16b 116.342.73 41.35 91 11.34 9.20 40.32 89 11.40 116.619.17 25.15 90 11.30 9.12 40.50 88 11.37 114.44 2.80 41.11 88 11.30 8.80 39.41 90 11.02 114.44
25 88 Crawford Ewing 2a 114.98 2.69 40.37 86 11.23 9.37 39.99 87 11.33 114.452.52 40.40 91 11.30 9.15 39.93 88 11.15 114.79 2.52 40.81 89 11.17 9.34 39.95 89 11.00 114.45
26 8  Jonathan Strain 10 115.77 2.51 40.88 85 11.22 9.37 40.41 86 11.38 114.64 2.73 40.61 86 11.31 9.09 39.86 86 11.04 115.07 2.63 40.86 85 11.06 9.27 40.07 86 11.18 114.64
27 40 Ken Colbert 6b 116.58 2.65 40.90 86 11.68 9.08 40.96 85 11.31 115.722.69 41.02 83 11.24 9.31 40.13 85 11.33 114.99 2.63 40.81 88 11.10 8.98 40.33 86 11.14 114.99
28 10 Dermot O Hagan 10 116.732.87 41.90 83 11.25 9.10 40.26 83 11.35 115.032.88 41.19 83 11.05 9.01 39.82 84 11.08 115.39 2.84 41.55 83 11.16 9.06 39.83 83 10.95 115.03
29 211 Seamus Murray 6b 115.08 2.72 40.67 92 11.11 9.04 40.01 85 11.53 116.172.72 41.18 89 11.31 9.36 40.31 86 11.29 116.83 2.57 41.80 89 11.32 9.27 40.59 86 11.28 115.08
30 178 Andrew Strain 10 119.182.72 42.13 78 12.35 9.61 40.72 85 11.65 118.66 2.87 42.19 86 11.55 9.56 40.99 84 11.50 115.322.85 41.19 85 11.10 9.18 39.95 86 11.05 115.32
31 36 Scott Singleton 11 115.91 3.08 41.07 80 11.48 9.28 39.84 86 11.16 115.91 3.10 41.32 85 11.46 9.09 39.69 87 11.25 115.58 3.09 40.99 86 11.22 9.16 39.71 85 11.41 115.58
32 27 William McDowell 11 118.992.78 43.31 87 11.64 8.98 40.75 85 11.53 115.58 2.48 41.38 90 11.11 9.09 40.07 91 11.45 116.23 2.96 41.79 90 11.04 9.10 40.21 88 11.13 115.58
33 83 Oliver Cormican 12 116.11 2.18 41.61 85 11.33 9.16 40.31 85 11.52 116.43 2.26 41.43 85 11.36 9.13 40.65 87 11.60 115.78 2.20 41.71 86 11.22 8.95 40.26 87 11.44 115.78
34 414 John McNamara 14 129.412.51 41.09 91 10.64 8.77 40.79 92 25.61 115.91 2.31 41.25 85 11.70 9.29 40.61 86 10.75 117.78 2.40 41.08 85 11.75 9.26 41.16 83 12.13 115.91
35 788 Crawford Ewing Snr 2a 118.682.73 42.19 89 11.33 9.33 41.58 84 11.52 118.29 2.67 42.84 83 11.43 9.41 40.77 87 11.17 117.37 2.69 41.89 87 11.29 9.40 40.97 89 11.13 117.37
36 66 Sheryl McBride 9b FAIL 2.47 117.50 2.42 40.54 86 12.11 9.78 41.11 87 11.54 117.50
37 121 Stephen Harvey 16b 120.892.98 43.18 78 11.44 9.26 42.42 72 11.61 117.77 2.85 42.07 81 11.42 9.21 40.97 81 11.25 117.74 2.66 42.60 80 11.37 9.22 40.79 82 11.10 117.74
38 16 Richard O Mahony 8 118.923.06 42.64 85 11.46 9.72 40.67 85 11.37 117.76 3.27 42.05 84 11.29 9.31 40.82 85 11.02 117.76
39 44 Dessie Martin 6b 118.502.90 42.03 85 11.60 9.39 41.13 84 11.45 118.092.80 41.95 85 11.27 9.23 41.42 84 11.42 118.792.91 42.29 84 11.33 9.36 41.53 86 11.37 118.09
40 123 Karl Johnston 9a 118.262.78 42.52 80 11.13 9.52 41.19 81 11.12 118.41 2.77 42.90 82 11.17 9.34 41.28 81 10.95 118.52 2.90 42.68 78 11.07 9.53 41.32 80 11.02 118.26
41 200 Chris Nicholl 6a 119.512.80 42.91 80 11.74 9.17 41.25 80 11.64 118.792.83 42.86 80 11.51 9.28 41.01 80 11.30 119.07 2.81 43.39 80 11.38 9.19 41.00 81 11.30 118.79
42 82 Paul Forsythe 1 119.56 2.86 42.56 80 11.59 9.69 41.53 80 11.33 118.87 2.64 42.21 80 11.34 9.67 41.40 80 11.61 118.87
43 246 James Lightbody 6b 123.302.72 44.96 79 12.10 9.48 42.31 78 11.73 119.34 2.75 41.78 80 11.54 9.49 42.02 79 11.76 119.09 2.69 41.97 81 11.65 10.01 41.23 80 11.54 119.09
44 23 Gary Milligan 6a 119.432.72 42,93 77 11.70 9.63 41.08 79 11.37 119.47 2.77 42.58 78 11.55 9.93 41.01 78 11.63 119.36 2.77 42.53 77 11.63 9.54 41.49 77 11.40 119.36
45 20 lan Getty 6a 120.462.82 42.43 86 11.88 9.35 41.87 85 12.11 119.722.74 42.11 86 11.83 9.44 41.60 86 12.00 119.66 2.69 42.36 86 11.81 9.34 41.56 86 11.90 119.66
46 12 Norman Harvey 16b 122.382.57 44.11 79 11.75 9.62 42.67 78 11.66 120.392.69 43.42 80 11.38 9.37 42.28 81 11.25 120.592.62 43.60 80 11.39 9.49 41.92 80 11.57 120.39
47 81 Gerry McGarrity 16a 122.152.87 43.42 80 11.91 9.72 42.54 77 11.69 120.952.74 43.02 80 11.75 9.70 42.10 80 11.64 120.872.71 43.18 76 11.82 9.59 41.92 81 11.65 120.87
48 233 Amy Coulter 6a 127.353.09 46.45 69 13.00 9.78 42.95 77 12.08 122.382.87 44.02 77 11.82 9.61 42.43 78 11.63 122.142.98 44.04 77 11.72 9.45 42.39 78 11.56 122.14
49 1147 Stephen Donnelly 1 122.622.89 43.73 72 11.92 10.04 42.26 74 11.78 124.052.89 43.51 73 13.01 9.95 42.65 74 12.04 122.692.86 43.56 76 12.05 9.93 42.49 76 11.80 122.62
50 29 Terence Dillon 16b FAIL 2.69 43.02 83 14.09 122.922.65 44.14 81 12.30 9.57 42.51 82 11.75 123.662.73 43.37 81 12.00 9.61 44.28 80 11.67 122.92
51 42 Stephen Wishart 1 123.142.67 43.75 76 12.27 9.62 42.69 76 12.14 123.342.70 43.66 76 11.83 9.66 43.44 77 12.05 123.11 2.67 43.63 76 12.03 9.56 43.16 76 12.06 123.11
52 50 lan Thompson 2a 140.842.57 56.63 66 13.56 10.97 44.53 74 12.58 124.352.48 44.08 77 12.07 9.62 43.94 74 12.16 123.192.61 43.69 78 11.75 9.59 43.71 76 11.84 123.19
53 145 Adam Brogan 2b 124.422.69 43.91 76 12.16 10.04 43.28 77 12.34 124.369.69 39.47 84 76 12.23 123.612.76 43.69 77 12.12 9.84 43.12 76 12.08 123.61
54 60 Tony Grady 3  125.112.33 44.47 77 12.09 10.34 43.73 78 12.15 123.712.25 43.93 74 12.18 9.98 43.42 76 11.95 124.712.33 44.16 77 11.88 10.41 43.83 77 12.10 123.71
55 911 Mervyn Johnston 2a 123.882.87 44.03 80 11.98 9.90 43.15 80 11.95 125.192.77 44.37 79 12.12 10.31 43.49 79 12.13 127.642.83 45.80 74 12.58 10.10 44.14 76 12.19 123.88
56 133 Conor O Boyle 2b 124.912.66 44.05 76 12.16 10.01 43.65 75 12.38 124.11 2.71 43.98 76 12.16 9.97 43.25 76 12.04 124.972.58 44.25 75 12.1510.05 43.43 76 12.51 124.11
57 441 Aaron Moody 2b 125.142.91 44.45 76 11.70 9.95 43.90 75 12.23 125.832.94 45.08 75 11.90 10.25 43.79 74 11.87 124.253.03 44.61 76 11.75 9.77 43.40 76 11.69 124.25
58 604 Joshua Baird 10 127.173.19 45.30 75 12.67 10.09 43.51 77 12.41 126.803.15 45.14 75 12.4510.03 43.78 69 12.25 124.302.98 44.57 76 12.16 9.90 42.67 76 12.02 124.30
59 2  Jonathan Smith 6a 126.352.76 44.94 79 12.72 10.47 42.95 80 12.51 125.232.61 44.70 79 12.1510.32 43.47 80 11.98 126.332.75 44.21 79 12.1410.3544.76 79 12.12 125.23
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2WD only
Class Record Stephen Wishart Peugeot 106 121.21 sec 2022

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 82 Paul Forsythe Peugeot 106 119.56 118.87 118.87
2 1147 Stephen Donnelly Ford Fiesta Zetec 122.62 124.05 122.69 122.62
3 42 Stephen Wishart Peugeot 106 123.14 123.34 123.11 123.11
4 Gareth Whiting Mg Zr 129.71 128.67 127.48 127.48
5 411 Dale Singleton Ford Fiesta FAIL 132.38 131.85 131.85
6 3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic 137.93 136.81 136.79 136.79
Class 2a Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2WD only
Class Record Wesley McCreary 113.41 secs 2014
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 88 Crawford Ewing Renault Megane 114.98 114.45 114.79 114.45
2 788 Crawford Ewing Snr Renault Megane 118.68 118.29 117.37 117.37
3 50 lan Thompson Porsche 911 140.84 124.35 123.19 123.19
4 911 Mervyn Johnston BMW Mini Cooper S 123.88 125.19 127.64 123.88
5 18 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 130.15 131.01 128.21 128.21
6 118 Clem Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 132.63 129.55 129.51 129.51
Class 2b Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record Adam Brogan Mazda MX5 123.18 sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 145 Adam Brogan Mazda Mx5 124.42 124.36 123.61 123.61
2 133 Conor O Boyle Mazda Mx5 124.91 124.11 124.97 124.11
3 441 Aaron Moody Mazda MX5 125.14 125.83 124.25 124.25
4 142 Mark Smyth Mazda Mx5 129.45 130.81 128.34 128.34
5 220 Craig Smyth Mazda Mx5 128.97 128.70 FAIL 128.70
6 77 Hugh O Boyle Mazda Mx5 133.99 129.13 128.94 128.94
Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record Ilvan McCullagh Nissan GTR 111.63 sec 2015
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza 125.11 123.71 124.71 123.71
2 601 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza 128.05 126.05 126.70 126.05
Class 6a Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record  Johnny Vaughan 112.89 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 200 Chris Nicholl Mini 1380 119.51 118.79 119.07 118.79
2 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 119.43 119.47 119.36 119.36
3 20 lan Getty Ford Escort RS2000 120.46 119.72 119.66 119.66
4 233 Amy Coulter Vauxhall Nova 127.35 122.38 122.14 122.14
5 2 Jonathan Smith Ford Mk2 escort 126.35 125.23 126.33 125.23
6 140 James Tanner Austin Mini FAIL FAIL FAIL
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Class 6b Modified Series Production Cars Multi valve 2WD only
Class Record  Steven Gault Citreon Saxo 109.07 secs 2017

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 40 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 116.58 115.72 114.99 114.99
2 211 Seamus Murray Honda Civic 115.08 116.17 116.83 115.08
3 44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic 118.50 118.09 118.79 118.09
4 246 James Lightbody BMW Mini Cooper S 123.30 119.34 119.09 119.09
5 35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 172 134.51 130.56 130.93 130.56
Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars 2WD only
Class Record Stephen Donnelly 104.60 secs 2010
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 57 Jack Boal GTR Hayabusa 101.39 101.10 100.83 100.83
2 291 Scott McMullan Reis Aero 106.12 106.44 106.33 106.12
3 119 Rudy Tate Locost Megablade 109.65 106.80 108.94 106.80
4 86 Graham Boyce DAX S2000 108.51 107.28 107.19 107.19
5 191 Andrew Straney Locost Megablade 108.01 109.21 107.30 107.30
6 74 Colin McBride Westfield SS1 130.22 135.61 N.T.R. 130.22
Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars 2WD only.
Class Record Roger Gage Maguire Mini  105.63 secs 2015
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 103 lan Howard Maguire Mini 110.82 110.33 109.90 109.90
2 16 Richard O Mahony RSR Escort 118.92 117.76 117.76
Class 9a Sports Libre Saloon Sports GT Cars 2WD only
Class Record Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet 108.75 sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini 118.26 118.41 118.52 118.26
2 1 Jason Frazer Rover Metro Gti 129.67 129.37 129.88 129.37
3 95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 106 132.12 132.14 131.09 131.09
Class 9b Sports Libre cars Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars Buggies with MUK vehicle passports 2WD only
Class Record Gerard O Connell Radical SR8 97.81 sec 2016
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 888 Richard McGimpsey RMG 101.24 100.24 100.25 100.24
2 66 Sheryl McBride Global GT1 FAIL 117.50 117.50
Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi valve up to 2100cc 2V 2WD only
Class Record Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 112.91 secs
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 41 Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo 112.62 112.26 112.33 112.26
2 21 David Strain Peugeot 205 112.97 112.97
3 28 David Christie Ford Escort 113.67 113.98 115.08 113.67
4 8 Jonathan Strain Peugeot 205 115.77 114.64 115.07 114.64
5 10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic 116.73 115.03 115.39 115.03
6 178 Andrew Strain Peugeot 205 119.18 118.66 115.32 115.32
7 604 Joshua Baird Vauxhall Corsa 12717 126.80 124.30 124.30
8 7 John Duff Proton Compact 128.47 126.59 126.16 126.16
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Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi valve over 2100cc 2V 2WD only

Class Record Dessie McCartney Darrian 108.30 secs 2017

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 120 Barry Morris Darrian T90 108.16 107.46 114.30 107.46
2 980 Jaye Nevin Peugeot 205 RWD 114.60 113.76 114.27 113.76
3 36 Scott Singleton Ford Escort 115.91 115.91 115.58 115.58
4 27 William McDowell Ford Escort 118.99 115.58 116.23 115.58
5 17 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam 126.83 127.35 FAIL 126.83
Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record lan Lancashire Subaru Impreza 107.39sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 102 Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza 106.75 106.06 106.05 106.05
2 83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo 116.11 116.43 115.78 115.78
3 183 Adrian Kielt Subaru Impreza N/S
Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc Multi valve.
Class Record Michael Roche 100.55secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk1 97.02 97.06 97.95 97.02
2 67 Ethan Faulkner Jedi MK4 Suzuki FLAG 103.83 102.13 102.13
3 63 George Stevenson Force PT 103.57 103.49 103.10 103.10
4 303 Roy Coulter Oms Pr 113.30 110.91 111.53 110.91
5 114 Keith Scott Oms Pr N.T.R. 111.99 111.64 111.64
6 414 John McNamara Megapin Kawasaki 129.41 115.91 117.78 115.91
Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record Robert Dwane OMS 25 90.50sec 2022
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 19 Robert Dwane OMS 25 93.82 91.41 FAIL 91.41
2 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 94.73 93.47 93.81 93.47
3 4 Steven Gault Dallara F301 FAIL 94.58 95.84 94.58
4 99 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP82 N.T.R. 94.67 94.67
5 13 Robert McGimpsey Magale SF97 106.37 103.67 104.83 103.67
Class 16a Road cars Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record Dominic McGowan Mk1 Escort 121.08 secs 2017
Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
1 81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper 122.15 120.95 120.87 120.87
2 173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring 127.52 126.08 126.24 126.08
3 24 Trevor Mcllroy Austin Healey Sprite 129.34 127.23 127.68 127.23
4 73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT 129.62 127.99 130.59 127.99
5 234 James Acheson Austin Mini 144.79 144.79
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Class 16b Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record  Stephen Strain  Ford Mk1 Rs 2000 118.45sec 2017

Pos No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 80 Stephen Nevin Ford MK1 RS2000 116.34 116.61 114.44 114.44

2 121 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 120.89 117.77 117.74 117.74

3 12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 122.38 120.39 120.59 120.39

4 29 Terence Dillon Hillman Avenger FAIL 122.92 123.66 122.92

5 15 David Aiken Morris Mini Cooper 127.57 126.43 126.50 126.43

6 96 Arthur Ovens MG Midget 134.04 128.88 130.49 128.88
Class H Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy

Pos No. Name Car Factor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 66 Sheryl McBride Gilobal GT1 .71 FAIL 117.50 83.42

2 3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic .63 137.93 136.81 136.79 86.31

3 95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 106 .66 132.12 132.14 131.09 87.04

4 35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 172 .86 134.51 130.56 130.93 112.28

5 233 Amy Coulter Vauxhall Nova 1.00 127.35 122.38 122.14 122.14
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